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PBSO District 17 
The Town of Loxahatchee Groves 

 

Quarterly Report: April - June 2024 
 
 

Calls for Service Quarterly  Traffic Summary Quarterly 
Business / Residence Checks (Self-Initiated) 2,733  Written Warnings  602 
Traffic Stops (Self-Initiated) 727  Verbal Warnings 85 
Calls for Service (Excluding 1050’s & 1061’s) 670  Citations 544 
All CAD Calls - Total 4,130  Total 1,231 

 
 

 

Summary: During the months of April to June, there were 4,130 generated calls within 
the district and 84% of these calls were self-initiated. 
 

Crimes Monthly 
Homicide 0 
Robbery 1 
Sexual Assault 1 

Shooting 0 

Stabbing 0 

Burglary Business 0 

Burglary Construction 0 

Burglary Residential 1 

Burglary Vehicle 1 

Larceny 5 

Stolen Vehicles 1 

Stolen Vehicle Recoveries 1 

Vandalism 3 

Fire (Arson only) 0 

Total 14 
   
 
 
 
 
 
Note: P1 is a dynamic system. Meaning that numbers can change from what was previously reported in 
the event there is a location or call type re-classification/modification. 
  

Data Source: Motorola Premier 1 / TraCS 
*Omit Miscellaneous Calls 
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Robbery: 
 

REPORT # 
DATE 

REPORTED 
DATE/TIME 

FROM 
DATE/TIME 

TO 
ADDRESS NOTATION 

24061643 5/11/2024 
5/11/2024 

21:03 
5/11/2024 

23:55 
6Th CT N  

Cash stolen from the complainant’s home. Deputy's 
investigation led to the discovery of the money. Case 
was determined unfounded.  

 
Sexual Assault: 
 

REPORT # 
DATE 

REPORTED 
DATE/TIME 

FROM 
DATE/TIME 

TO 
ADDRESS NOTATION 

24059175 5/4/2024 
5/4/2024 

18:30 
5/4/2024 

5:00 

North Rd/ 
Sunsport 
Gardens 

Victim reported being sexually assaulted at Sunsport 
Gardens while intoxicated. Victim was transported to 
JFK Hospital. TOT SVU.  

 
Burglary Residential: 
 

REPORT # 
DATE 

REPORTED 
DATE/TIME 

FROM 
DATE/TIME 

TO 
ADDRESS NOTATION 

24066688 5/28/2024 
5/9/2024 

12:00 
5/28/2024 

12:00 
161 St Ter N 

Unknown subjects damaged the entrance gate to 
complainant's property and stole tools and tractor 
accessories. Entered into teletype. 

 
Burglary Vehicle: 
 

REPORT # 
DATE 

REPORTED 
DATE/TIME 

FROM 
DATE/TIME 

TO 
ADDRESS NOTATION 

24066719 5/28/2024 
5/26/2024 

12:00 
5/28/2024 

17:00 
B Rd 

Unknown subjects stole complainant's scooter along 
with other property from inside her horse trailer. No 
CCTV. Scooter entered into teletype. 

 
Larceny: 
 

REPORT # 
DATE 

REPORTED 
DATE/TIME 

FROM 
DATE/TIME 

TO 
ADDRESS NOTATION 

24051729 4/10/2024 
4/9/2024 

0:00 
4/9/2024 

0:00 
11th Ter 

Garbage can was taken from victim's property. No 
CCTV. 

24052368 4/12/2024 
12/20/2023 

0:00 
1/9/2024 

0:00 
Collecting 
Canal Rd 

Delayed report. Pipes stolen from a job site at 
Equestrian Services International. No 
CCTV/Witnesses.  

24058430 5/1/2024 
4/9/2024 

20:00 
4/9/2024 

20:47 
C Rd 

Suspect entered the property and removed the 
complainant's horse and other items. Complainant 
recovered the items. CCTV available. Related to 
incident #202400370243 (S/66). 

24062220 5/13/2024 
4/9/2024 

18:00 
4/9/2024 

0:00 
C Rd 

Delayed report. Suspect violated a horse-boarding 
contract and removed their horses from the property 
without paying, along with several horse apparel 
pieces.  

24072053 6/15/2024 
6/9/2024 

17:00 
6/15/2024 

10:52 

16169 
Southern Blvd/ 

Piquet 
Entertainment 

Delayed report: Unknown persons stole a go-cart 
engine. Pending CCTV. 
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Stolen Vehicle: 
 

REPORT # 
DATE 

REPORTED 
DATE/TIME 

FROM 
DATE/TIME 

TO 
ADDRESS NOTATION 

24073007 6/18/2024 
6/18/2024 

14:30 
6/18/2024 

17:20 

15439 
Southern Blvd/ 

Aldi 

2022 Red YNGF Scooter FL #MUHR49: Scooter taken 
from Aldi parking lot. Keys were inside. Complainant 
stated that he saw when the suspect took the scooter 
and fled. No CCTV. Update 7/01/2024: Vehicle found 
abandoned by WPBPD (CN 24-0011028).Towed by 
Sheehans Towing. 

 
Stolen Vehicle Recovery: 
 

REPORT # 
DATE 

REPORTED 
DATE/TIME 

FROM 
DATE/TIME 

TO 
ADDRESS NOTATION 

202400610228 6/13/2024   

Tangerine 
Dr/ 

Loxahatchee 
Ave 

2021 Silver\Orange U-Haul Trailer, KS #U1373KS: 
Tied to case #24035116. Found on the dirt road. 
Complainant advised that a customer returned the truck 
to them along with the keys. Complainant is not sure if 
one of his employees took the truck. He does not wish 
to file a report. Retrieved by owner. 

 
Vandalism: 
 

REPORT # 
DATE 

REPORTED 
DATE/TIME 

FROM 
DATE/TIME 

TO 
ADDRESS NOTATION 

24049190 4/2/2024 
4/1/2024 

21:00 
4/2/2024 

8:00 
F Rd 

Damage to an enclosed metal mailbox. Complainant 
advised that a previous incident occurred on May 3rd 
(ref. 24-039954). No CCTV.   

24058628 5/2/2024 
5/2/2024 

0:00 
5/2/2024 

0:00 
E RD  

Residence's gate lock was cut off. Complainant has 
suspicions that a silver truck that was seen on the 
property two weeks ago may have been involved. 

24059251 5/4/2024 
4/26/2024 

1:00 
5/3/2024 

2:00 
Bryan Rd  

Unknown person(s) caused damage to the 
complainant's truck fuel system and fender. Suspects 
also keyed and scratched graffiti down the side of the 
truck on the hood. 

 

15845 Southern Boulevard, Loxahatchee, FL 33470 
All CAD Incidents (excluding 10-61s) 

 

Data Source: Motorola Premier 1 

Incident Type Incident Count 
911 Hang-up 3 
Alarm Government 1 
Assault 1 
Assist to Another Department 1 
Fire 1 
Hit and Run 1 
Man Down/Sick Person 2 
Motor Vehicle Crash 1 
Total 11 

 

There were (3) cases for the months of April-June 2024. 
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Note: P1 is a dynamic system. Meaning that numbers can change from what was previously reported in 
the event there is a location or call type re-classification/modification. 

Southern Blvd and B Rd - Publix Plaza 
All CAD Incidents excluding self–initiated calls 

 

Data Source: Crimeview Dashboard 
 

Incident Type Incident Count 

911 Hang-up 5 

Accidental Injury 1 

Alarm 2 

Alarm Misc/Municipality 6 

Animal Call 2 

Assault 2 

Disturbance 2 

Disturbance In Progress 2 

Domestic 1 

Hit And Run 1 

Juvenile Trouble 1 

Man Down/Sick Person 1 

Motor Vehicle Crash 4 

Police Service Call 5 

Problem Solving Traffic 1 

Shoplifting 1 

Special Detail 3 

Suspicious Vehicle 1 

Trespassing 3 

Unwanted Guest 1 

Welfare Check 1 

Total 46 
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Publix Plaza Incidents Map 

 

 

 


