

PBSO District 17 The Town of Loxahatchee Groves



Quarterly Report: April - June 2024

Calls for Service	Quarterly
Business / Residence Checks (Self-Initiated)	2,733
Traffic Stops (Self-Initiated)	727
Calls for Service (Excluding 1050's & 1061's)	670
All CAD Calls - Total	4,130

Traffic Summary	Quarterly
Written Warnings	602
Verbal Warnings	85
Citations	544
Total	1,231

Data Source: Motorola Premier 1 / TraCS
*Omit Miscellaneous Calls

<u>Summary:</u> During the months of April to June, there were **4,130** generated calls within the district and **84%** of these calls were self-initiated.

Crimes	Monthly
Homicide	0
Robbery	1
Sexual Assault	1
Shooting	0
Stabbing	0
Burglary Business	0
Burglary Construction	0
Burglary Residential	1
Burglary Vehicle	1
Larceny	5
Stolen Vehicles	1
Stolen Vehicle Recoveries	1
Vandalism	3
Fire (Arson only)	0
Total	14

Note: P1 is a dynamic system. Meaning that numbers can change from what was previously reported in the event there is a location or call type re-classification/modification.

Robbery:

REPORT #	DATE REPORTED	DATE/TIME FROM	DATE/TIME TO	ADDRESS	NOTATION
24061643	5/11/2024	5/11/2024 21:03	5/11/2024 23:55	6Th CT N	Cash stolen from the complainant's home. Deputy's investigation led to the discovery of the money. Case was determined unfounded.

Sexual Assault:

REPORT #	DATE REPORTED	DATE/TIME FROM	DATE/TIME TO	ADDRESS	NOTATION
24059175	5/4/2024	5/4/2024 18:30	5/4/2024 5:00	North Rd/ Sunsport Gardens	Victim reported being sexually assaulted at Sunsport Gardens while intoxicated. Victim was transported to JFK Hospital. TOT SVU.

Burglary Residential:

REPORT #	DATE REPORTED	DATE/TIME FROM	DATE/TIME TO	ADDRESS	NOTATION
24066688	5/28/2024	5/9/2024 12:00	5/28/2024 12:00	161 St Ter N	Unknown subjects damaged the entrance gate to complainant's property and stole tools and tractor accessories. Entered into teletype.

Burglary Vehicle:

REPORT #	DATE REPORTED	DATE/TIME FROM	DATE/TIME TO	ADDRESS	NOTATION
24066719	5/28/2024	5/26/2024 12:00	5/28/2024 17:00	B Rd	Unknown subjects stole complainant's scooter along with other property from inside her horse trailer. No CCTV. Scooter entered into teletype.

Larceny:

REPORT #	DATE REPORTED	DATE/TIME FROM	DATE/TIME TO	ADDRESS	NOTATION
24051729	4/10/2024	4/9/2024 0:00	4/9/2024 0:00	11th Ter	Garbage can was taken from victim's property. No CCTV.
24052368	4/12/2024	12/20/2023 0:00	1/9/2024 0:00	Collecting Canal Rd	Delayed report. Pipes stolen from a job site at Equestrian Services International. No CCTV/Witnesses.
24058430	5/1/2024	4/9/2024 20:00	4/9/2024 20:47	C Rd	Suspect entered the property and removed the complainant's horse and other items. Complainant recovered the items. CCTV available. Related to incident #202400370243 (S/66).
24062220	5/13/2024	4/9/2024 18:00	4/9/2024 0:00	C Rd	Delayed report. Suspect violated a horse-boarding contract and removed their horses from the property without paying, along with several horse apparel pieces.
24072053	6/15/2024	6/9/2024 17:00	6/15/2024 10:52	16169 Southern Blvd/ Piquet Entertainment	Delayed report: Unknown persons stole a go-cart engine. Pending CCTV.

PREPARED BY ANALYST ARVELO

Stolen Vehicle:

REPORT #	DATE REPORTED	DATE/TIME FROM	DATE/TIME TO	ADDRESS	NOTATION
24073007	6/18/2024	6/18/2024 14:30	6/18/2024 17:20	15439 Southern Blvd/ Aldi	2022 Red YNGF Scooter FL #MUHR49: Scooter taken from Aldi parking lot. Keys were inside. Complainant stated that he saw when the suspect took the scooter and fled. No CCTV. Update 7/01/2024: Vehicle found abandoned by WPBPD (CN 24-0011028).Towed by Sheehans Towing.

Stolen Vehicle Recovery:

REPORT #	DATE REPORTED	DATE/TIME FROM	DATE/TIME TO	ADDRESS	NOTATION
202400610228	6/13/2024			Tangerine Dr/ Loxahatchee Ave	2021 Silver\Orange U-Haul Trailer, KS #U1373KS: Tied to case #24035116. Found on the dirt road. Complainant advised that a customer returned the truck to them along with the keys. Complainant is not sure if one of his employees took the truck. He does not wish to file a report. Retrieved by owner.

Vandalism:

REPORT #	DATE REPORTED	DATE/TIME FROM	DATE/TIME TO	ADDRESS	NOTATION
24049190	4/2/2024	4/1/2024 21:00	4/2/2024 8:00	F Rd	Damage to an enclosed metal mailbox. Complainant advised that a previous incident occurred on May 3rd (ref. 24-039954). No CCTV.
24058628	5/2/2024	5/2/2024 0:00	5/2/2024 0:00	E RD	Residence's gate lock was cut off. Complainant has suspicions that a silver truck that was seen on the property two weeks ago may have been involved.
24059251	5/4/2024	4/26/2024 1:00	5/3/2024 2:00	Bryan Rd	Unknown person(s) caused damage to the complainant's truck fuel system and fender. Suspects also keyed and scratched graffiti down the side of the truck on the hood.



15845 Southern Boulevard, Loxahatchee, FL 33470 All CAD Incidents (excluding 10-61s)

Data Source: Motorola Premier 1

Incident Type	Incident Count
911 Hang-up	3
Alarm Government	1
Assault	1
Assist to Another Department	1
Fire	1
Hit and Run	1
Man Down/Sick Person	2
Motor Vehicle Crash	1
Total	11

There were (3) cases for the months of April-June 2024.

Note: P1 is a dynamic system. Meaning that numbers can change from what was previously reported in the event there is a location or call type re-classification/modification.

Southern Blvd and B Rd - Publix Plaza All CAD Incidents excluding self-initiated calls

Data Source: Crimeview Dashboard

Incident Type	Incident Count
911 Hang-up	5
Accidental Injury	1
Alarm	2
Alarm Misc/Municipality	6
Animal Call	2
Assault	2
Disturbance	2
Disturbance In Progress	2
Domestic	1
Hit And Run	1
Juvenile Trouble	1
Man Down/Sick Person	1
Motor Vehicle Crash	4
Police Service Call	5
Problem Solving Traffic	1
Shoplifting	1
Special Detail	3
Suspicious Vehicle	1
Trespassing	3
Unwanted Guest	1
Welfare Check	1
Total	46

Publix Plaza Incidents Map

